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1. Are you a regulated healthcare provider/practitioner? (i.e. nurse, doctor, pharmacist, physiotherapist, etc.)
2. Do you identify as a member of the Black community, the Indigenous, First Nations, Innuit or Métis communities, as Person of Colour, or as a member of the

LGBTQ2S+ community?
3. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which of the following party's candidates would you vote for?

4. Which of the following best describes your religious identity?

5. Which of the following comes closer to your belief about medical assistance in dying in Canada?

6. The Supreme Court of Canada recognized medical assistance in dying as a constitutionally-protected right. According to the court's 2015 Carter v Canada decision, a
person has a right to medical assistance in dying if they satisfy all the following criteria: they are a competent adult; they have a grievous and irremediable medical
condition (illness, disease or disability); their condition causes them suffering that is intolerable to them; and they clearly consent to the termination of life. Do you
support or oppose the Supreme Court's decision?

7. Do you support or oppose removing the "reasonably foreseeable" eligibility requirement from the federal assisted-dying law?

8. Bill C-7 proposes to allow for this waiver of final consent that would allow a patient in this situation to be provided medical assistance in dying without being
competent at the time the request is carried out. Do you support or oppose adding a "waiver of final consent" provision to the federal assisted-dying law?

9. Would you support an advance request for medical assistance in dying for a person that had a diagnosis of a grievous and irremediable condition? For example, if a
patient has a diagnosis of dementia and, while they are still competent, requests that medical assistance in dying be provided when they reach the circumstances
outlined in their advance request?

10. Would you support an advance request for medical assistance in dying for patients who are competent at the time of the request even if they are not diagnosed
with a grievous and irremediable medical condition? For example, a person with no history of cardiovascular disease may wish to write an advance request specifying
that they are to receive an assisted death if they have a stroke and are unable to move or communicate.

11. Individuals whose sole condition is mental illness are excluded from access to medical assistance in dying. Do you support or oppose the ability for individuals
whose sole underlying condition is a mental illness to request and be considered eligible for medical assistance in dying if they meet the criteria under the law, and if
they are determined to have the capacity to provide informed consent?

12. A mature minor is a person under the age of majority (18 or 19 depending on the province or territory) who has the capacity to understand and appreciate the
nature and consequences of a decision. Mature minors are currently able to make important healthcare or treatment decisions. Do you support or oppose the ability
for mature minors to request and be considered eligible for medical assistance in dying if they meet the criteria under the law?

13. Do you have a chronic physical or mental condition or disability that has a substantial adverse effect on your ability to carry out day-to-day activities?

GENDER

AGE

EDUCATION

REGION

INCOME

HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

USMAR2. What is your marital status?

PGS01. How much of your household's grocery shopping do you, yourself, do?
CAPOPGRP. Are you

CAO1POPCONSENT. The next questions will be about how you identify as part of different population groups. A ""'Prefer not to answer

option is available for you to

select, at your discretion. Collecting such information enables us to provide a more refined research analysis. Participation is always voluntary, and your responses are
used for research purposes only, combined with the answers from all other participants. We will provide our client only anonymous, aggregated results. The data will

be held for no longer than 12 months. Do you accept the collection of data related to how you identify as part of different population groups?

CAOLIND. Are you an Indigenous person, that is, First Nations (North American Indian), Métis or Inuk (Inuit)? If ""'Yes'", choose the option(s) that best describe(s)
you. First Nations (North American Indian) includes both Status and Non-Status Indians.

CAO2VISMIN. Are you: Mark more than one option or specify, if applicable.



1. Are you a regulated healthcare provider/practitioner? (.

nurse, doctor, pharmacist, physiotherapist, etc.)

H» mvr Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl G a ‘ Catholic | Protestatnt Met Medical | Ihave no
a a a atic| /e assistance | assistance | idea either
by Erin by in dying is Y
O'Toole a Francois ded NOT legal
Blanchet C: in Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826

260 260 - 2 231 18 22 38 221 23 237 159 101 82 178 a 21 70 31 17 3 54 2 52 40 53 15 31 143 58 59 111 149
Yes 7% 100% N 28% 7% 12% 7% 16% 7% 1% 7% 6% 15% 17% 6% 7% 14% 9% 8% 12% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 16% 6% 19% 6% 16% 5%

B D* * H [3 N ouv* Y * WxY* bd [

3240 - 3240 7 3166 133 3107 202 3038 189 3051 2687 554 3% 2845 587 125 738 71 124 60 828 408 758 725 856 157 155 2073 22 924 564 2677

No 93% N 100% 72% 93% 88% 93% 84% 93% 89% 93% 94% 85% 83% 94% 93% 86% 91% 92% 88% 95% 94% 95% 94% 95% 94% 91% 84% 94% 81% 94% 84% 95%
A * c * G L ™ P * * * Ps Ps a a a . c c e

3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b/c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/T/UNW/XIY/2[a,b/c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Do you identify as a member of the Black community, the Indigenous, First Nations, Innuit or Métis communities, as Person of Colour, or as a member of the LGBTQ2S+ community?

H» mvr Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl Some other| Catholic | Protestatnt
a a a s,|  Party
Singh a

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
104 2 7 104 - 1 103 15 89 3 101 - 104 104 - 8 6 27 7 s 1 28 20 9 31 10 10 12 a 16 6 36 68
Black % 1% 2% 100% N * % 6% % 1% % N 16% 2% N 1% 4% % 2% 4% 2% % 5% 1% 2% 1% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 2%
B D* * H [3 N * o * * 5] wy wy wy* b b [
151 18 133 1 150 151 - 4 147 10 141 - 151 151 - 20 2 2 1 2 37 2 23 19 a9 21 12 64 33 54 61 %0
First Nations, Inuit or Métis 4% 7% 4% 1% 4% 100% N 2% 5% 5% 4% N 23% 32% N % % 6% 1% 4% 4% 7% 3% 2% 5% 12% 7% 3% 1% 5% 9% 3%
. P 3 N oas . . oas wx wxy x* bd b t
21 38 202 15 226 4 237 21 - 25 216 - 21 21 - 36 63 37 6 1 a9 20 a7 2 50 7 18 102 6 ) 63 178
Person of Colour 7% 15% 6% 14% 7% % 7% 100% N 12% 7% N 37% 51% N 6% 8% 9% 4% 2% 6% 7% 6% 2% 6% 2% 9% 5% 15% 9% 9% 6%
B D* * H ] [3 N u * * x* bd b [
212 23 189 3 209 10 202 25 187 212 - - 212 E 178 10 61 64 7 1 39 19 27 2 61 18 10 143 19 50 78 134
LeBTa2S+ 6% 9% 6% % 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 100% N N 32% 7% 6% 2% 8% 16% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% 5% 1% 5%
* * H ] [3 ou |opastuv| o° . o o wx wx * [
2846 159 2687 - 2846 - 2846 - 2846 - 2846 2846 - - 2846 558 644 284 122 59 734 343 712 663 744 118 141 1884 200 761 464 2382
None of the above 81% 61% 83% N 84% N 85% N 87% N 87% 100% N N 94% 89% 80% 71% 87% 93% 83% 80% 88% 87% 82% 69% 76% 85% 67% 77% 69% 84%
A * c * E G ! L ™ PORUV . PR PR® PQRV* PR R Yza Yza z . d c e
3553 268 3285 122 3431 166 3387 284 3269 219 3304 2846 707 529 3024 632 150 819 418 141 64 887 241 818 771 914 173 194 2235 315 1003 701 2851
sigma 102% 103% 101% 118% 101% 110% 101% 118% 100% 118% 100% 100% 108% 111% 100% 101% 103% 101% 104% 100% 102% 101% 102% 101% 101% 101% 100% 104% 101% 105% 102% 104% 101%

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b]c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b/c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3.1f a federal election were held tomorrow, which of the following party's candidates would you vote for?

H» mvr Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

mﬂ Catholic | Protestatnt
Singh a

Base: All Respondents (unwtc) 300 | 286 | 3214 %0 3410 135 | 3365 232 | 3ss | 221 | 3215 | 2868 | 632 430 | 3000 | 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 388 812 804 891 168 198 | 235 297 858 614 | 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 300 | 260 | 3240 104 | 339 151 | 3349 | 241 | 3259 | 212 | 328 | 2886 | 654 476 | 304 | 628 185 08 02 141 & 82 430 810 765 209 2 16 | 2216 | 301 983 o7 | 286
628 a1 se7 8 620 20 608 36 S92 10 618 558 7 6 s67 628 - - - - - - 154 205 155 1 3 a5 0 105 107 s21
Conservative Party led by Erin O'Toole 18% 16% 18% % 18% 13% 18% 15% 18% % 19% 20% 1% 13% 19% | 100% - - - - - - 15% 2% 7% 9% % 20% 26% 1% 16% 18%
. - i L M| ParsTov | - - - z wiza z - d d
15 21 125 G 139 n 134 20 126 n 135 102 a 36 110 - 15 - - - - - 27 15 a1 2 4 % 25 2 a1 108
reen paty, e by A P % % % % % 8% % 8% % % % % ™ ™ % - 100% - - - - - m » % ™ » % 8% m % %
0 . . H 3 N 0QRSTUV* B B 3 3 . bd f
808 7 738 27 782 2% 783 & 75 61 728 a4 165 1w 6% - - 808 - - - - - 201 181 189 2 2% 533 7 205 124 664
LiberalParty, ld by Justin Trudeau 3% 7% 2% 26% 3% 7% 2% 26% 3% 29% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% - - 100% - - - - - 25% 2% 21% 7% 14% 2% 23% 21% 21% 2%
g g * | orrstuv v v a a g
02 31 71 7 395 2% 376 37 368 & EQ 284 118 7 3 - - - 02 - - - - 52 E) 11 2% s 288 21 % 109 293
New Democratic Party ed by Jagmeet singh 1% 12% 1% % 12% 17% 1% 15% 1% 30% 10% 10% 18% 15% 1% - - - 100% - - - - % 8% 15% 15% % 13% % 9% 16% 10%
- - ) [3 - opastov |+ - wa | wxa - ] [
11 7 124 B 136 1 120 6 136 7 134 12 1 1 130 - - - - 11 - - - 7 6 2 1 1 103 3 5 3 116
ledby % % % 5% % 1% % % % 3% % % 3% % % - - - - 100% - - - % % 3 g % % % % % %
. . B opaRTUVS|  * Xz X xz* d
& 3 5 1 & 2 6 1 & 1 & 59 4 4 59 - - - - & - - 2 2 10 3 2 a B 10 2 52
come other pary » % » % » » » g » g » » m m » - - - - 100% - - » m m » % » 3 m » »
. . g = | oparsuv* v .
882 52 828 2% 858 37 836 a5 83 39 83 734 18 13 770 - - - - - - 882 - 217 203 3 a8 55 523 s 313 139 73
I don'tknow 5% 2% 26% 7% 5% 2% 5% 20% 26% 19% 26% 26% 2% 2% 5% - - - - - - 100% - 2% 26% 26% 28% 30% 2% 15% 3% 21% 26%
- - - - < [oparstv - < bc e
430 2 08 2 410 2 02 30 401 1 a1 333 7 7 360 - - - - - - - 430 7 7 120 37 &7 187 38 205 % 31
I would ot vote/don't know/undiecided 12% % 13% 20% 12% 19% 12% 12% 12% % 13% 12% 13% 15% 12% - - - - - - - 100% 9% 9% 13% 21% 36% 8% 13% 21% 15% 12%
- - - - - OPQRSTU w Wiy | wxvzr be
3500 %0 | 3200 104 | 339 151 3349 201 3259 w2 3288 | 2846 654 a7 | 304 628 15 808 02 11 & 882 430 810 765 209 12 18 2216 301 983 74 2826
signa 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Statitics
Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/1,K/LM/N.O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN,W/X/X/2/a,blc/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/1,K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN,W/X/X/2/a,blc/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



4. Which of the following best describes your religious identity?

Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl Catholic | Protestatnt Medic
a a a assistance
y in dying is
Tool a Francois legal in
singh | Blanchet Canada,

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
418 23 3% 2 416 17 401 33 385 50 368 330 88 52 366 60 20 108 77 27 8 81 28 - - - - - 313 2 7 105 313
Atheist / Agnostic/Humanist 12% 9% 12% 2% 12% 1% 12% 14% 12% 24% 1% 12% 13% 1% 12% 9% 20% 13% 19% 19% 12% 9% 6% - - - - - 14% 10% 8% 16% 1%
* c * ] ouv* v oauv | ouv* . . d [
E) 6 2 4 28 3 2 7 25 2 20 17 15 14 18 2 4 10 6 1 1 4 s - - - - - 16 s 11 10 2
Buddhist 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 1% * % 1% 2% 1% 1% . 1% - - - - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
o+ - h K N our - - -
a 6 36 2 39 - a 11 20 2 39 27 14 12 2 4 1 15 s - - 9 8 - - - - - 12 7 2 6 35
Hindu 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% N 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% N - 1% 2% - - - - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
- - h K N - - - - b b
a9 14 35 3 6 3 6 4 a5 6 a4 E 15 10 39 9 8 9 10 - 1 10 3 - - - - - E) 8 10 19 31
Jewish 1% 5% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% % N 1% 1% 1% - - - - - 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
] . . oasuv* . . . t
89 14 7 17 72 1 88 20 59 8 81 40 a9 2 a7 7 1 31 9 2 2 23 14 - - - - - 2 9 51 20 59
Muslim % 6% 2% 17% 2% 1% % 13% 2% 4% 2% 1% 8% 9% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% - - - - - 1% 3% 5% 2% 2%
B D* * H [3 N * o * * * b [
765 40 725 31 734 19 746 2 736 2 737 663 102 7 692 205 15 181 60 6 2 203 72 - 765 - - - 492 8 189 119 646
Protestant or other Christian 2% 16% 2% 30% 2% 13% 2% 12% 23% 14% 2% 23% 16% 15% 23% 33% 10% 2% 15% 4% 35% 23% 17% - 100% - - - 2% 28% 19% 18% 23%
A * * E G ! L ™ PORSUV . PRS s . PRSV®. PRS s wyza * d e
810 52 758 9 800 23 786 a7 763 27 783 712 97 7 733 154 27 201 52 72 12 217 75 810 - - - - 558 62 1% 107 702
Roman Catholic 23% 20% 23% 9% 24% 15% 23% 19% 23% 13% 24% 25% 15% 16% 24% 25% 18% 25% 13% 51% 19% 25% 17% 100% N N N N 25% 21% 19% 16% 25%
* c * [ L ™ RV . RV oPQRTUV*| RV xvza * d e
28 6 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 - 28 18 10 10 18 4 4 10 6 - 1 - 2 - - - - - 10 7 11 8 20
Sikh 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% - - - - - . 2% 1% 1% 1%
8 o* . N Ut U U . Ut . b
172 15 157 10 163 21 152 7 166 18 154 118 54 37 135 16 12 29 2 1 3 8 37 - - - 172 - 87 18 68 56 116
Other 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 14% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% % 8% 8% % 3% 8% % 7% 1% 5% 5% 9% - - - 100% - 4% 6% 7% 8% 4%
. P ) [3 N oas* oas . . 3 oas WxYa . b t
909 53 856 10 899 29 860 50 859 61 848 744 165 109 800 155 a 189 141 2 10 232 120 - - 909 - - 608 58 23 164 745
No Religious dentity 26% 21% 26% 10% 26% 3% 26% 21% 26% 29% 26% 26% 25% 23% 26% 25% 28% 23% 35% 15% 16% 26% 28% - - 100% - - 27% 19% 25% 24% 26%
. c . st 0asTu . . s s wxza . c
186 31 155 12 174 12 174 18 169 10 176 141 25 20 146 13 4 2 8 11 2 55 67 - - - - 186 60 15 112 50 136
Don't know/Refused 5% 12% 5% 12% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 6% 16% - - - - 100% 3% 5% 1% 7% 5%
B o* . N . 0QR* . OQR | OPQRTU wxvz* be t
3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 201 3259 212 3288 2846 654 a76 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics
Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/1,K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN,W/X/X/2/a,blc/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/1,K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN,W/X/X/2/a,blc/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Which of the following comes closer to your belief about medical assistance in dying in Canada?

H» mvr e Practitioner Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

mﬂ Catholic | Protestatnt
Singh a

Base: AllRespondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 | 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 s12 804 891 168 138 2385 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3200 104 339 151 3349 201 3259 12 3288 | 2846 654 476 3024 628 145 808 402 141 63 82 430 810 765 209 172 186 2216 301 983 o7 2826
2216 13 2073 a 2175 E) 2153 102 2114 13 2073 | 1se4 332 208 2013 45 E) 533 288 103 3 523 187 558 492 608 87 0 216 - - 395 1821
Medical assistance in dying i legal in Canad, subject to
certain conditions 63% 55% 64% 40% 64% 2% 64% 2% 65% 68% 63% 66% 51% 43% 67% 71% 65% 66% 72% 73% 6% 59% % 6% 4% 7% 50% 3% | 100% - - 59% 4%
A - c - E G L ™ w v w w v v v 2 z z a - < .
301 58 222 1 280 E) 267 I 250 1 282 200 101 88 213 7 25 70 2n 13 9 6 38 E) 8 s8 18 15 - 301 - E) 208
Medicalasistance n dying s NOT legalin Canada 9% 2% % 16% 8% 2% 8% 19% 8% 9% 9% % 15% 18% % 12% 7% 9% 5% 9% 15% 5% 9% 8% 1% % 10% 8% - 100% - 14% %
B - = H 3 N RU_ | aRuv* [N . RU™ v . bd t
983 59 524 m 937 ) 529 E) 891 50 933 761 22 185 7% 105 2 205 E) 5 10 313 205 1% 189 23 68 12 - - 983 186 797
1 have no idea ether way 28% 2% 29% aa% 28% 36% 28% 38% 2% 2% 28% 2% 3% 39% 26% 7% 18% 25% 2% 18% 7% 35% 48% 23% 25% 2% 39% 60% - - 100% | 28% 28%
o* - H [3 N - ) ) - - OPQRST | OPQRSTU wxy | wxvz be
3500 260 3240 104 33% 151 3349 211 3259 212 38 | 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 s08 402 141 & 882 430 810 765 509 172 186 2216 301 983 74 2826
sigma 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 1o0% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 1lo0% | 100%

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/T/UNW/XIY/2[a,b]c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b/c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. The Supreme Court of Canada recognized medical assistance in dying as a constitutionally-protected right. According to the court's 2015 Carter v Canada decision, a person has a right to medical assistance in dying if they satisfy all the following criteri
termination of life. Do you support o oppose the Supreme Court's decision?

H»aumw Practitioner

- . | I I

they are a competent adult; they have a grievous and irremediable medical condition (illness, disease or disability); their condition that is ; and they clearly tothe

First Nations, Inuit or | Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above Federal Election Effect On Your Ability
Métis
a 5 No

s W v Ca a None Other. DK/Ref | Medical [ Medical
, a 2 assistance | assistance

v in dying is

Tool a Francois legal in

singh | Blanchet Canada,

A c E G | 3 Y z a
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 891 168 148
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
3030 224 2806 81 2949 132 2897 180 2850 192 2838 283 546 378 2652 527 128 730 EZ) 136 a5 777 315 696 612 853 142 130 2055 204 771 569 2461
Top 2 Box (Net] 87% 86% 87% 78% 87% 88% 87% 75% 87% 91% 86% 87% 84% 79% 88% 84% 88% 90% 93% 96% 71% 88% 73% 86% 80% 94% 82% 70% 93% 68% 78% 84% 87%
* * G L ™ v v orv otuv | oparuv* . ™ xa a wxza a * o c
1740 112 1628 2 1714 67 1673 7 1669 17 1623 1473 267 160 1580 320 & 436 240 69 2 419 147 368 330 530 77 57 1421 o1 228 339 1401
Strongly support 50% 3% 50% 25% 50% 4% 50% 29% 51% 55% 9% 52% 21% 34% 52% 51% 59% 54% 60% 9% 38% 8% 3a% 45% 43% 58% 4% 31% 64% 30% 23% 50% 50%
* c * G L ™ v v w otuv v * v a a wxza a * o
1290 111 1179 55 1235 66 1224 109 1181 7 1215 1010 280 218 1072 207 2 204 132 67 21 358 168 327 282 323 65 7 634 13 543 230 1060
Somewhat support 37% 3% 36% 53% 36% 3% 37% 5% 36% 35% 37% 36% 3% 6% 35% 33% 29% 36% 33% 8% 33% 1% 39% 40% 37% 36% 38% 40% 29% 37% 55% 3a% 38%
D* * H [3 N . OPQR* . oPR . b be
470 36 434 23 aa7 19 as1 61 409 20 450 362 108 98 EZ) 101 18 7 2 s 18 105 115 114 153 56 20 56 161 97 212 106 365
Bottom 2 Box (Net] 13% 14% 13% 2% 13% 12% 13% 25% 13% 9% 14% 13% 16% 21% 12% 16% 12% 10% 7% 4% 29% 12% 27% 14% 20% 6% 18% 30% 7% 3% 2% 16% 13%
* * H [3 N ars st s . OPQRSU* RS OPQRSU Y wy Y wxvz* bd b
297 27 270 10 287 12 285 a 256 14 283 227 70 62 235 6 12 63 17 4 7 67 81 66 88 52 2 33 108 a8 141 65 2
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 17% 8% 6% 9% 8% 1% 13% 8% 7% 8% 8% 4% % 1% 8% 19% 8% 1% 6% 14% 18% 5% 16% 14% 10% 8%
. . H N . R . . OPQRSU Y Y wy* b b
173 9 164 13 160 7 166 20 153 6 167 136 38 36 137 55 6 16 13 1 11 38 E a8 65 s 7 23 52 a9 72 40 133
strongly oppose 5% 4% 5% 12% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% % 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 9% 4% 2% % 1% 18% 4% 8% 6% 9% 1% 2% 12% 2% 16% 7% 6% 5%
D* * N Qrsu . . PQRSUV* [ Qrsu Y Y Y wyz* bd b
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/T/UNW/XIY/2[a,b]c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H.1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/T/UNW/XIY/2[a,b/c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Do you support or oppose removing the "reasonably foreseeable” eligibility requirement from the federal assisted-dying law?

H» mvr Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl Catholic | Protestatnt Medic
a a a assistance
y in dying is
Tool a Francois legal in
singh | Blanchet Canada,

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 90 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 207 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3200 104 3396 151 3389 201 3259 212 3288 2886 654 76 3024 628 145 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 209 12 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
2416 177 2239 7 2345 98 2318 158 2258 150 2266 1965 as1 319 2097 428 106 59 305 101 2 607 201 527 525 651 120 109 1645 179 592 a8 1958
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 68% 69% 68% 69% 65% 69% 66% 69% 71% 69% 69% 69% 67% 69% 68% 73% 74% 76% 71% 51% 69% 56% 65% 69% 72% 70% 58% 74% 60% 60% 68% 69%
. . v v v otuv v . v Wa . o
1004 60 944 2 980 38 966 51 954 61 943 840 164 109 895 188 59 256 126 a5 1 28 88 194 218 275 54 30 818 58 128 210 794
Strongly support removing the equirement 29% 23% 29% 23% 29% 25% 29% 21% 29% 29% 29% 30% 25% 23% 30% 30% 2% 32% 31% 32% 23% 26% 20% 2% 28% 30% 31% 16% 37% 19% 13% 31% 28%
. . G m v v w v v . a Wa a . o d
112 17 1295 a7 1365 60 1352 107 1305 89 1323 1124 287 210 1202 240 a7 310 179 55 18 379 153 333 307 376 66 79 827 121 463 247 1165
Somewhat support removing the requirement 0% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 38% 33% 2% 5% 39% 28% 3% 35% 2% 0% 2% 38% 2% 37% 0% a7% 37% 2%
B B B v B B B b
1084 8 1001 3 1051 53 1031 8 1001 62 1022 881 203 158 926 200 39 212 97 0 31 275 190 283 240 258 52 78 572 121 391 217 867
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 32% 31% 32% 31% 35% 31% 34% 31% 29% 31% 31% 31% 33% 31% 32% 27% 26% 24% 29% 9% 31% 4% 35% 31% 28% 30% 2% 26% 0% 0% 32% 31%
. . R . * | oparsu* R OPaRSU Y v b b
79 58 738 % 770 8 748 66 730 51 745 631 165 130 666 134 2 161 70 % 12 218 151 204 165 201 6 52 397 7 326 164 632
23% 22% 23% 25% 23% 32% 22% 28% 22% 24% 23% 22% 25% 27% 22% 21% 17% 20% 18% 19% 18% 25% 35% 25% 22% 22% 26% 28% 18% 24% 33% 24% 22%
. . . . . R | oparstu . b be
288 2 264 7 281 4 284 17 71 1 277 250 38 2 260 67 1 52 % 1 19 57 39 79 75 57 7 % 175 8 65 53 235
Strongly oppose removing the requirement 8% % 8% % 8% 3% 8% % 8% 5% 8% % 6% 6% % 1% 10% 6% % 10% 31% 6% 9% 10% 10% 6% % 18% 8% 16% 7% 8% 8%
- - au . + |oparsuve vz vz vz bd
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 145 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 72 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/1,K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN,W/X/X/2/a,blc/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/1,K/LM/N.O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN,W/X/X/2/a,blc/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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8. Bill C-7 proposes to allow for this waiver of final consent that would allow a patient in this situation to be provided medical assistance in dying without being competent at the time the request is carried out. Do you support or oppose adding a “waiver of final consent" provision to the federal assisted-dying law?

H» mvr Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl Catholic | Protestatnt Medic
a a a assistance
y in dying is
Tool a Francois legal in
singh | Blanchet Canada,

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
2744 181 2563 7 2668 125 2619 162 2582 i 2573 2243 500 352 2392 a87 122 680 334 102 a5 681 293 618 591 748 134 118 1857 203 684 540 2204
Top 2 Box (Net] 78% 70% 79% 74% 79% 83% 78% 67% 79% 80% 78% 79% 76% 74% 79% 78% 84% 84% 83% 72% 71% 77% 68% 76% 77% 82% 78% 63% 84% 67% 70% 80% 78%
A * * G v v osTUV suv * * v a a Wxa a * o
1355 81 1275 27 1328 64 1291 52 1303 78 1278 1140 215 141 1215 260 68 350 175 a9 2 306 122 290 204 391 59 6 1051 70 234 286 1070
Strongly support adding a "waiver of final consent”
provision 39% 31% 39% 26% 39% 42% 39% 2% 40% 37% 39% 40% 33% 30% 40% 1% 47% 43% 4% 3a% 1% 35% 28% 36% 38% 3% 34% 25% a7% 23% 24% 22% 38%
A * * G L ™ w Y w w * * a a wa * o
1388 100 1288 a9 1339 61 1328 110 1278 9 1296 1103 285 211 1177 227 54 330 159 54 19 375 71 328 297 357 7 72 806 132 as1 254 1134
‘Somewhat support adding a "waiver of final consent”
provision 40% 39% 40% 47% 39% 40% 40% 6% 39% 8% 39% 39% 8% 8% 39% 36% 37% 1% 39% 38% 30% 3% 40% 40% 39% 39% 4% 39% 36% 4% 6% 38% 40%
- - - - - ° B b b
756 7 677 27 729 2 730 78 678 a 715 602 154 124 632 141 23 128 68 39 18 201 138 191 174 161 38 68 359 98 208 134 622
Bottom 2 Box (Net] 2% 30% 21% 26% 21% 17% 2% 33% 21% 20% 2% 21% 24% 26% 21% 2% 16% 16% 17% 28% 29% 23% 32% 20% 23% 18% 2% 37% 16% 33% 30% 20% 2%
B * * H a * ar* a* QR OPQRU Y Y wxvz* b b
492 a5 aa7 13 a79 12 480 52 240 ER) 460 395 £ 7 a17 ) 14 9 50 2 8 129 80 116 103 128 2 a0 227 6 219 8 408
Somewhat oppose adding a "waiver of final consent”
provision 14% 17% 14% 12% 14% 8% 14% 2% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 14% 14% 10% 12% 13% 21% 12% 15% 18% 14% 13% 14% 17% 2% 10% 15% 2% 12% 14%
* * H * PaR* . [ x* b be
264 3 230 14 29 14 29 2 238 9 255 208 56 a9 215 54 9 34 17 10 10 72 58 7 7 EE) 9 28 132 52 79 51 213
Strongly oppose adding a “waiver of final consent”
provision 8% 13% 7% 14% 7% 10% 7% 1% 7% 2% 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 2% 2% 7% 17% 8% 14% 9% 9% 4% 5% 15% 6% 17% 8% 7% 8%
B . . QR . . ar* QR 0QRU Y Y vz* bd
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b/c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/T/UNW/XIY/2[a,b]c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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9. Would you support an advance request for medical assi in dying for a person that had a diagnosi i d irremediable condition? For example, if a patient has a diagnosis of dementia and, while they are still competent, requests that medical assistance in dying be provided when they reach the circumstances outlined in their advance request:

H» mvr e Practitioner Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl Catholic | Protestatnt| None Other | DK/Ref | Medic:
a a a assistance
y in dying is
Tool a Francois legal in
singh | Blanchet Canada,

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
2892 195 2697 61 2831 126 2766 162 2730 186 2706 2394 497 339 2552 509 124 703 346 123 a5 721 314 680 592 810 138 120 1978 180 734 531 2360
Top 2 Box (Net] 83% 75% 83% 59% 83% 83% 83% 67% 84% 88% 82% 84% 76% 71% 84% 81% 86% 87% 86% 88% 71% 82% 73% 84% 77% 89% 80% 64% 89% 60% 75% 79% 84%
A * c * G L ™ v v otuy v v * v Xa a wxza a * o c e
1435 %6 1339 15 1420 52 1384 54 1381 9 1342 1230 206 119 1316 269 20 343 189 69 2 334 129 314 284 425 62 50 1160 72 203 201 1145
Strongly support 1% 37% 1% 15% 42% 3a% 1% 23% 42% 8% 1% 43% 31% 25% 4% 43% 55% 42% 47% 49% 35% 38% 30% 39% 37% a7% 36% 27% 52% 24% 21% 3% 21%
* c * G L ™ v oaruv: v v uve . v a wxza * o
1456 99 1357 a5 1411 7 1382 107 1349 9 1364 1165 292 220 1236 240 a4 360 156 55 23 393 185 366 308 385 7 70 818 108 530 240 1216
Somewhat support 22% 38% 22% 4% 22% 9% 21% 5% 21% 4% 21% 21% 5% 6% 21% 38% 31% 5% 39% 39% 36% 45% 43% 45% 40% 42% 8% 38% 37% 36% 54% 36% 43%
* * * op * * op P * be e
608 65 543 a3 566 25 583 7 530 2 582 as1 157 137 a71 119 21 105 56 18 18 155 17 129 173 99 E 66 238 121 219 143 465
Bottom 2 Box (Net] 17% 25% 17% 21% 17% 17% 17% 33% 16% 12% 18% 16% 24% 29% 16% 19% 14% 13% 14% 12% 29% 18% 27% 16% 23% 1% 20% 36% 1% 40% 25% 21% 16%
B D* * H 3 N a * * aRs* [ OPQRSU Y wy Y wxvz* bd b [
426 a7 379 31 395 19 407 63 363 23 403 305 121 103 323 7 19 8 a7 14 7 105 7 o1 107 86 23 a4 166 7 185 101 325
Somewhat oppose 12% 18% 12% 30% 12% 12% 12% 26% 1% 1% 12% 1% 19% 2% 1% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 1% 12% 18% 1% 14% 9% 13% 20% 8% 25% 19% 15% 1%
B D* * H [3 N . * * oau Y wxy* b b
182 18 165 12 i 6 176 16 166 4 179 146 36 E 148 a5 2 21 9 4 11 50 40 38 66 13 11 2 72 6 64 2 141
strongly oppose 5% 7% 5% 1% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 2% % 2% % 17% 6% 9% 5% 9% 1% 7% 12% 3% 15% 7% 6% 5%
D* * ! PaR . . OPQRSU* | QR PaRS Y wy Y wy* bd b
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2/a,b/c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H.1/1K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNW/X/Y/2/a,b/c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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10. Would you support an advance request for medical assistance in dying for patients who are competent at the time of the request even if they are not diagnosed with a grievous and irremediable medical condition? For example, a person with no history of cardiovascular disease may wish to write an advance request specifying that they are to receive an assisted death if they have a stroke and are unable to move or communicate,

H»ammw Practitioner First Nations, Inuit or | Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above Federal Election Effect On Your Ability
Métis
a 5 No

Tnhl Y s w I would not [ Catholic | Protestatnt| None Other | DK/Ref | Medical | Medical
a a a vote/don't assistance | assistance

y know/unde in dying is

Tool a Francois cided legal in

singh | Blanchet Canada,

A c E G | 3 w Y z a
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 812 891 168 148
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
2652 186 2466 55 2597 122 2530 155 2496 i 2481 2183 468 324 2328 466 110 647 333 116 a4 652 283 617 536 764 126 106 1829 170 652 505 2146
Top 2 Box (Net] 76% 72% 76% 53% 76% 80% 76% 65% 7% 81% 75% 7% 72% 68% 7% 74% 76% 80% 83% 82% 70% 74% 66% 76% 70% 84% 73% 57% 83% 57% 66% 75% 76%
* c * G L ™ v * ouv ouv v * v Xa a wxza a * o c
1212 88 1124 21 1191 61 1151 63 1149 81 132 1000 213 144 1069 239 64 269 163 56 21 280 122 258 237 375 a3 50 972 63 177 280 933
Strongly support 35% 34% 35% 21% 35% 40% 34% 26% 35% 38% 34% 35% 32% 30% 35% 38% 4% 33% 21% 40% 34% 3% 28% 3% 31% 1% 25% 27% 8% 21% 18% 1% 33%
. c . 3 v uve auv v . wxza . d t
1439 98 1341 33 1406 60 1379 ) 1347 £ 1349 1183 256 180 1259 228 a7 378 170 60 23 EZ) 162 359 299 389 8 56 857 107 a75 226 1214
Somewhat support 21% 38% 21% 32% 21% 40% 21% 38% 21% 3% 21% 22% 39% 38% 2% 36% 2% a7% 2% 3% 36% 42% 38% 8% 39% 43% 49% 30% 39% 36% 8% 33% 43%
* * * opv * * a a a * be e
848 7 775 a9 799 2 819 & 763 a 807 662 186 153 695 161 35 162 69 25 19 230 147 193 229 15 6 20 387 131 331 169 679
Bottom 2 Box (Net] 24% 28% 24% a7% 24% 20% 24% 35% 23% 19% 25% 23% 28% 32% 23% 26% 24% 20% 17% 18% 30% 26% 3a% 20% 30% 16% 27% 43% 17% 43% 3a% 25% 20%
D* * H 3 N QR . * * QR 0QRSU Y wy Y wxvz* bd b
580 a3 537 2 554 17 563 64 516 33 547 457 123 97 483 101 2 112 51 17 6 161 107 132 147 112 27 62 265 20 235 107 a73
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 17% 25% 16% 12% 17% 26% 16% 15% 17% 16% 19% 20% 16% 16% 17% 14% 13% 12% 9% 18% 25% 16% 19% 12% 16% 33% 12% 27% 20% 16% 17%
* * H . . . ar 0QRSTU Y wxvz* b b
268 20 238 23 26 12 256 21 27 8 260 205 63 56 212 60 11 a9 18 8 13 69 39 61 83 E 19 19 122 51 95 63 206
Strongly oppose 8% 12% 7% 2% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 4% 8% 7% 10% 12% 7% 10% 7% 6% 5% 6% 21% 8% 9% 7% 1% 4% 1% 10% 6% 17% 10% 9% 7%
B D* * N QR . * |orarsuvt R Y Y Y v bd b
3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 201 3259 212 3288 2846 654 a76 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics
Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/3,K/L,M/N,O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN, W/X/Y/z/a,b]c/d,e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/3,K/LM/N.O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN, W/X/Y/z/a,b]c/d,e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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11. Individuals whose sole condition is mental illness are excluded from access to medical assistance in dying. Do you support or oppose the ability for individuals whose sole underlying condition s a mental illness to request and be considered eligible for medical assistance in dying if they meet the criteria under the law, and if they are determined to have the capacity to provide informed consent?

H»ammw Practitioner First Nations, Inuit or | Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above Federal Election Effect On Your Ability
Métis
a 5 No

Tnhl K s W v Ca a None Other. DK/Ref | Medical [ Medical
a a 2 assistance | assistance

v in dying is

Tool a Francois legal in

singh | Blanchet Canada,

A c E G | 3 Y z a
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 891 168 148
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
2264 162 2102 61 2203 102 2162 139 2125 15 2119 1841 423 296 1968 a11 102 558 257 105 38 549 204 510 450 661 %6 105 1521 148 59 443 1821
Top 2 Box (Net] 65% 62% 65% 59% 65% 68% 65% 58% 65% 69% 64% 65% 65% 62% 65% 65% 70% 69% 64% 75% 61% 62% 57% 63% 59% 73% 55% 57% 69% 49% 61% 66% 64%
* * v v w Y * wxza * o c
737 66 671 2 715 36 701 33 704 6 691 604 133 88 648 147 a4 175 100 31 19 151 69 142 133 231 31 35 568 37 132 193 544
Strongly support 21% 26% 21% 21% 21% 24% 21% 14% 2% 21% 21% 21% 20% 19% 21% 23% 30% 2% 25% 2% 30% 17% 16% 18% 17% 25% 18% 19% 26% 12% 13% 29% 19%
* * G w Y w * Y wx * o [
1528 %6 1432 39 1489 66 1462 107 1421 100 1428 1237 201 208 1320 264 58 383 157 7 20 398 174 368 317 430 65 70 953 110 464 250 1277
Somewhat support 4% 37% 4% 38% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% a7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 40% a7% 39% 53% 31% 5% 1% 45% 1% 7% 38% 38% 43% 37% 7% 37% 45%
* * * RT RTV* * * c e
1236 98 1138 a3 1193 a9 1187 101 1134 67 1169 1005 231 180 1055 217 a4 250 15 36 25 333 187 300 316 28 77 81 695 153 387 231 1004
Bottom 2 Box (Net] 35% 38% 35% 1% 35% 32% 35% 22% 35% 31% 36% 35% 35% 38% 35% 35% 30% 31% 36% 25% 39% 38% 43% 37% 1% 27% 45% 43% 31% 51% 39% 3a% 36%
* * * * * as opas Y Y Y v bd b
866 66 800 21 845 19 847 68 798 a9 817 724 142 104 762 140 E 177 109 27 10 26 122 209 202 195 50 53 497 87 282 153 713
Somewhat oppose 25% 26% 25% 21% 25% 13% 25% 28% 24% 23% 25% 25% 2% 2% 25% 2% 23% 2% 27% 19% 16% 28% 28% 26% 26% 21% 29% 28% 2% 29% 29% 23% 25%
B B E B B - ) - b b
369 31 338 21 348 2 340 E 336 17 352 280 89 7 293 77 10 73 35 8 15 86 65 o1 13 53 2 28 198 66 105 78 201
strongly oppose 1% 12% 10% 20% 10% 19% 10% 14% 10% 8% 1% 10% 14% 16% 10% 12% 7% 9% 9% 6% 23% 10% 15% 1% 15% 6% 15% 15% 9% 2% 1% 12% 10%
D* P [3 N . . OPQRSU* PaRSU Y Y Y v bd
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/T/UNW/XIY/2[a,b]c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H.1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/T/UNW/XIY/2[a,b/c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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12. A mature minor is a person under the age of majority (18 or 19 depending on the pr territory) who pa d d appreciate the nature and a decision. Mature mi able to make imp I isions. Do you support or oppose the ability for mature minors to request and be considered eligible for medical assistance in dying if they meet the criteria under the law?

H»ammw Practitioner First Nations, Inuit or | Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above Federal Election Effect On Your Ability
Métis
a 5 No

Tnhl K s W v Ca a None Other. DK/Ref | Medical [ Medical
a a 2 assistance | assistance

v in dying is

Tool a Francois legal in

singh | Blanchet Canada,

A c E G | 3 Y z a
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 891 168 148
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
2229 160 2068 58 2171 102 2127 122 2106 155 2073 1819 410 274 1955 387 109 533 292 87 33 556 2 491 453 654 99 97 1502 151 576 434 1795
Top 2 Box (Net] 64% 62% 64% 56% 64% 67% 64% 51% 65% 73% 63% 64% 63% 57% 65% 62% 75% 66% 73% 62% 53% 63% 54% 61% 59% 72% 58% 52% 68% 50% 59% 64% 64%
. . 3 ) ™ otuv* v oasTuv . . v wxza . d <
714 63 651 10 704 2 672 E 680 a8 666 588 126 83 631 134 54 179 107 23 11 140 66 143 140 218 E) 20 536 6 132 180 534
Strongly support 20% 24% 20% 9% 21% 28% 20% 14% 21% 23% 20% 21% 19% 17% 21% 21% 37% 2% 27% 16% 18% 16% 15% 18% 18% 20% 19% 16% 20% 15% 13% 27% 19%
* c * u oastuv* | uv suv . . wx * o [
1515 97 1418 a8 1467 60 1455 88 1427 107 1408 1231 284 191 1324 253 54 354 186 65 2 415 166 348 313 435 67 66 966 105 444 254 1261
Somewhat support 3% 37% 4% 6% 3% 40% 3% 37% 4% 51% 3% 3% 3% 40% 4% 40% 37% 4% 6% 6% 35% a7% 39% 43% 1% 8% 39% 36% 8% 35% 45% 38% 45%
* * * * * ov Xa * c c e
1271 99 172 6 1225 a9 1222 118 1153 57 1215 1027 204 203 1068 21 37 275 109 54 20 327 199 318 312 255 73 89 714 150 407 21 1031
Bottom 2 Box (Net] 36% 38% 36% 4% 36% 33% 36% 9% 35% 27% 37% 36% 37% 3% 35% 38% 25% 34% 27% 38% a7% 37% 6% 39% 1% 28% 42% 8% 3% 50% 1% 36% 36%
* * H ! N PR * R R* PR® PR PQRU Y Y Y v bd b
818 65 752 17 800 28 7% 73 744 39 778 675 142 114 703 135 25 186 82 20 9 22 128 211 161 175 53 63 467 7 274 159 658
Somewhat oppose 23% 25% 23% 17% 24% 18% 24% 30% 23% 18% 24% 24% 2% 24% 23% 2% 17% 23% 20% 21% 14% 25% 30% 26% 21% 19% 31% 3a% 21% 25% 28% 20% 23%
* * H * * * OPRT Y XY xv* b
454 E 420 2 425 21 432 a5 409 17 436 352 102 89 365 105 12 89 28 2 21 105 7 108 151 20 20 2 27 7 133 8 EZ)
Strongly oppose 13% 13% 13% 28% 13% 14% 13% 19% 13% 8% 13% 12% 16% 19% 12% 17% 8% 1% 7% 17% 33% 12% 16% 13% 20% 9% 12% 14% 1% 24% 14% 12% 13%
D* * H N PaRU . R* [oparsuv*| R QR Y wy . bd
3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 201 3259 212 3288 2846 654 a76 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics
Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/3,K/L,M/N,O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN, W/X/Y/z/a,b]c/d,e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/3,K/LM/N.O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN, W/X/Y/z/a,b]c/d,e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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13. Do you have a chronic physical or mental condition or disability that has a substantial adverse effect on your ability v out d

H» mvr e Practitioner Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tunl G 2 Some other] v Catholic_| Protestatnt Medical | Ihave no
a 2 2 2 s, | party E assistance | idea either
y in dying is y
Tool 2 2 NOT legal
singh a in Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826

674 111 564 36 639 61 613 63 611 78 597 464 210 155 520 107 a 144 109 25 12 139 99 107 119 164 56 50 3% 9 186 674
Yes 19% 3% 17% 35% 19% 40% 18% 26% 19% 37% 18% 16% 32% 32% 17% 17% 28% 18% 27% 18% 18% 16% 23% 13% 16% 18% 32% 27% 18% 31% 19% 100%

B D* P H ] [3 N oau* oau - - u w wxy wxy* bd [

2826 149 2677 68 2758 £ 2736 178 2648 134 2691 2382 444 322 2504 521 104 664 293 116 52 743 331 702 646 745 116 136 1821 208 797 - 2826

No 81% 57% 83% 65% 81% 60% 82% 74% 81% 63% 82% 84% 68% 68% 83% 83% 72% 82% 73% 82% 82% 84% 77% 87% 84% 82% 68% 73% 82% 69% 81% - 100%
A * c * E G ! L ™ PR * PR * * PRV Yza z z . c c e

3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/3K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2[a,b]c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2/a,b/c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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GENDER

Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tunl G = o T [rw Catholic_| Protestatnt Medical | I have no
a 2 2 2 s,| E assistance | idea either
y in dying is y
Too 2 2 NOT legal
singh a in Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
1712 135 1577 60 1652 20 1631 134 1578 %6 1616 1368 344 260 1451 408 7 407 180 88 a3 316 1% 379 341 457 77 87 1039 183 490 338 1374
Male 9% 52% 9% 58% 9% 53% 9% 55% 8% 5% 9% 8% 53% 55% 8% 65% 51% 50% 5% 63% 69% 36% 6% 7% 45% 50% 45% 47% 47% 61% 50% 50% 49%
* * N PORUV U u u Qruv* [ Qruv* u . bd
1788 125 1663 a4 1745 7 1718 107 1681 116 1672 1478 310 216 1572 220 7 402 22 53 20 566 235 430 424 452 95 99 177 118 493 337 1452
Female 51% 8% 51% 22% 51% a7% 51% 5% 52% 55% 51% 52% a7% 5% 52% 35% 9% 50% 55% 37% 31% 64% 54% 53% 55% 50% 55% 53% 53% 39% 50% 50% 51%
* * ™ o* osT osT - - OPQRSTV | OST . < c
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/3K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2[a,b]c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2/a,b/c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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First Nations, Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
984 138 846 64 919 72 911 128 856 122 862 640 344 251 732 116 64 187 153 2 17 223 195 115 154 263 77 106 457 97 429 27 737
1834 (Net) 28% 53% 26% 62% 27% 8% 27% 53% 26% 58% 26% 2% 53% 53% 24% 18% 4% 23% 38% 21% 27% 25% 45% 14% 20% 29% 45% 57% 21% 3% 4% 37% 26%
B D* P H ] [3 N oasu* oasu . . o oasTu w wx wxy wxy* b be [
420 69 351 35 385 E 386 3 335 72 348 228 192 144 277 52 28 78 64 11 s 89 95 a 67 97 2 54 153 51 216 124 296
1828 12% 27% 1% 33% 11% 23% 12% 35% 10% 34% 1% 8% 29% 30% 9% 8% 19% 10% 16% 8% 7% 10% 2% 5% 9% 1% 15% 29% 7% 17% 2% 18% 10%
B D* P H ] [3 N oasu* oasu . . oasTu w w w wxvz* b b [
563 69 495 2 534 38 526 2 521 a9 514 412 151 108 456 64 36 110 88 19 12 134 100 7 87 166 52 52 304 6 213 123 440
2534 16% 26% 15% 28% 16% 25% 16% 18% 16% 23% 16% 14% 23% 23% 15% 10% 25% 14% 2% 13% 20% 15% 23% 9% 1% 18% 30% 28% 14% 15% 2% 18% 16%
B D* P ] [3 N oasu* oau . * o oasu wx wxy wxy* b
1211 82 1129 37 1174 62 1149 83 1128 56 1155 982 229 175 1036 213 38 71 139 56 27 296 173 71 215 366 67 52 777 122 312 237 974
3554 (Net) 35% 31% 35% 36% 35% 21% 34% 34% 35% 27% 35% 35% 35% 37% 34% 34% 26% 33% 34% 40% 22% 3a% 40% 33% 28% 40% 39% 28% 35% 1% 3% 35% 3a%
* * ! * * * P Wxa X * d
587 52 535 18 570 a3 544 50 537 2 558 453 134 108 479 110 19 126 78 25 17 131 81 124 100 183 E) 20 362 61 164 115 a2
3544 17% 20% 17% 17% 17% 29% 16% 21% 16% 14% 17% 16% 21% 23% 16% 17% 13% 16% 20% 18% 27% 15% 19% 15% 13% 20% 18% 16% 16% 20% 17% 17% 17%
- = K N B - o W -
624 20 594 19 605 19 605 E) 592 27 597 530 9 67 556 103 19 15 60 31 10 165 o1 147 115 183 35 2 415 61 148 123 501
4554 18% 1% 18% 19% 18% 12% 18% 13% 18% 13% 18% 19% 14% 14% 18% 16% 13% 18% 15% 2% 15% 19% 21% 18% 15% 20% 21% 12% 19% 20% 15% 18% 18%
ry B B L B B B X B
1305 40 1266 3 1303 17 1289 20 1275 E 1272 1223 82 50 1256 300 a4 350 111 56 19 363 63 423 397 280 28 28 983 81 22 1% 1115
55+ (Net) 37% 15% 39% % 38% 1% 38% 13% 39% 16% 39% 3% 13% 10% 2% 8% 30% 3% 28% 40% 30% 1% 15% 52% 52% 31% 16% 15% 4% 27% 25% 28% 39%
A * c * E G ! L ™ PRTUV v PRV v RV v PRV Yza Yza z * o e
493 2 a2 2 492 14 479 11 482 20 a74 447 6 27 466 98 19 108 a 2 9 151 a3 179 110 114 15 9 360 36 97 9 401
5564 14% 8% 15% 2% 14% 9% 14% 5% 15% 9% 14% 16% 7% 6% 15% 16% 13% 13% 10% 17% 15% 17% 10% 2% 14% 13% 8% 5% 16% 12% 10% 14% 14%
A * c * G L ™ RV * * * RV Xvza a a * d
812 18 794 1 811 3 809 19 793 14 798 776 36 23 789 201 2 22 70 31 10 213 21 25 287 166 13 18 622 a5 15 97 715
65+ 23% 7% 24% 1% 24% 2% 24% 8% 24% 7% 24% 27% 5% 5% 26% 32% 17% 30% 17% 2% 16% 24% 5% 30% 37% 18% 8% 10% 28% 15% 15% 14% 25%
A * c * E G ! L ™ PRTUV v PRUV v v v RV Yza wyza z * o e
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R —S———S——————————
384 62 322 33 351 33 351 82 303 66 318 204 181 137 27 a5 2 7 55 10 4 82 92 38 62 78 25 52 131 a8 205 13 71
1823 1% 24% 10% 32% 10% 2% 10% 34% 9% 31% 10% 7% 28% 29% 8% 7% 18% 9% 14% 7% 6% 9% 21% 5% 8% 9% 15% 28% 6% 16% 21% 17% 10%
B D* P H ] [3 N oasu* oau . . 0QRSTU w w wxy wxvz* b b [
902 98 803 2 859 60 842 7 826 7 827 663 239 174 728 130 a9 183 140 2 2 206 141 139 143 277 70 7 510 7 315 198 704
2039 26% 38% 25% 1% 25% 40% 25% 31% 25% 35% 25% 23% 36% 36% 24% 21% 34% 23% 35% 21% 38% 23% 33% 17% 19% 30% 1% 40% 23% 25% 3% 29% 25%
B D* P ] [3 N oau* oasu . oasu* oasu wx wxy wx b
944 61 884 25 919 a 903 54 890 2 903 787 157 116 828 161 27 212 98 a9 17 240 139 223 i 286 50 31 617 101 227 178 766
4055 27% 23% 27% 24% 27% 27% 27% 23% 27% 20% 27% 28% 24% 24% 27% 26% 18% 26% 24% 35% 27% 27% 32% 28% 2% 31% 29% 17% 28% 33% 23% 26% 27%
* * ! * [ * P a Xa a * d d
1270 39 1231 3 1267 17 1253 20 1240 20 1240 1192 78 a9 1221 292 a4 342 108 53 18 354 59 410 389 269 27 28 959 7 235 186 1084
56+ 36% 15% 38% % 37% 1% 37% 12% 38% 14% 38% 22% 12% 10% 40% 6% 30% 22% 27% 37% 29% 40% 14% 51% 51% 30% 16% 15% 43% 25% 20% 28% 38%
A * c * E G ! L ™ PRTUV v PRV v v v RV Yza Yza z * o e
ean 48.1 371 489 325 485 365 486 356 a9 359 488 508 361 355 50 527 429 51 434 501 46.1 49.4 387 539 541 465 398 365 514 438 417 437 49.1
A * c * E G ! L ™ PRTUV v PRV v PRV v PRV Yza Yza z * o e
10,06y, 1813 15.64 18.03 1179 18.08 13.73 1813 15.79 17.95 16.42 17.95 17.65 151 14.52 17.84 18.16 188 18.31 17.94 1613 15.88 17.69 14.57 15.94 19 17.01 14.51 16.55 17.34 16.92 18.27 17.76 18.06
I 031 092 032 124 031 118 031 104 031 11 031 033 06 069 032 071 16 063 086 141 199 061 074 056 067 057 112 136 036 098 062 072 034
Vedian a8 33 50 20 a9 3521 a9 E) 50 31 50 52 E 33 51 53 39 52 4013 50 2237 51 38 56 56 6 37 33 52 a3 38 2 50
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b]c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/T/UNW/XIY/2/a,b/c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EDUCATION

First Nations, Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability

Base: All Respondents (unwtc) 300 | 286 | 3214 %0 3410 135 | 3365 232 | 3ss | 221 | 3215 | 2868 | 632 430 | 3000 | 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 388 812 804 891 168 198 | 235 297 858 614 | 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 300 | 260 | 3240 104 | 339 151 | 3349 | 241 | 3259 | 212 | 328 | 2886 | 654 476 | 304 | 628 185 08 02 141 & 82 430 810 765 209 2 16 | 2216 | 301 983 o7 | 286
s 2 32 2 2 8 37 B 36 G 39 2 2 1 2 - 3 n B - - G 1 3 - 15 - 1 1 G 20 2 3
primary School o less m % m » m % % % % 3 % % m % m - » m » - - % % - - % - 8% % % % % %
8 g e H 3 N o o ou . . oau wx wxvz b
166 2 22 1 a8 39 27 31 a5 27 39 368 99 82 384 &7 2 81 2 1 n 126 a7 %5 8 124 3 a2 am 2 215 7 319
Some high school 13% % 1% 7% 13% 26% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 7% 13% 1% 16% 10% 10% 1% 7% 1a% 2% 12% 1% 1a% 13% 2% 10% 13% 2% 7% 12%
* [ N - * : Q 0QRU WXY* be f
%66 m 918 2 938 53 e 52 En a 922 797 169 130 836 187 37 181 108 s 1 270 119 219 213 m 59 s8 ses i 302 199 767
raduated hgh school 28% 19% 28% 2% 28% 3% 2% 2% 28% 2% 28% 28% 26% 7% 28% 30% 25% 2% 26% 3% 26% 31% 28% 31% 28% 30% 35% 31% 26% 26% 31% 29% 2%
A . . Q B @ . a .
300 21 278 B 291 n 288 2 287 2 278 28 52 32 267 G 3 58 37 7 8 7 37 5 & 8 15 1 1% 3 87 6 31
Some collge / CEGEP / Trade School % % % % % % % % % 10% % % % ™ % 10% % ™ % % 13% % 9% % 8% 10% % 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8%
670 57 613 3 657 20 650 36 634 7 6% 72 % 66 604 122 20 51 0 31 15 182 &7 3 167 3 37 20 £ 56 134 B 539
raduated from college / CEGEP / Trade School 15% 2% 15% 13% 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 20% 15% 1a% 20% 20% 1a% 15% 20% 2% 2% 21% 16% 21% 2% 15% 2% 1% 2% 15% 1a% 15% 15%
g g L ™ g g g a a a g d
203 n 191 4 199 G 197 15 188 21 182 160 a2 2% 179 37 7 5 2 B 3 a2 15 2 a6 a 8 4 141 7 s a1 162
Some universty, but did not fnish % % % % % % % % % 10% % % % % % % % ™ ™ ™ % 5% % 5% % 5% % % % % % % %
B B f B v . B B
519 a a5 1 so1 G 513 52 166 30 88 19 9 7 a5 100 27 154 55 3 G 15 a 7 12 123 1 1 375 a 100 3 38
University undergraduae degree 15% 7% 15% 7% 15% % 15% 2% 1% 1% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 19% 19% 1% % % 13% 1% 1a% 16% 13% 8% 10% 7% 1a% 10% 10% 16%
g g € H g sov g g z g d e
32 a2 2% 2 320 7 324 3 299 2 304 258 7 a 283 50 1 12 a7 10 4 & 31 7 6 66 1 1 215 37 8 a2 2%
University graduate degree % 16% % 1% % % 10% 1% % 13% % % 1% 10% % % 10% 1% 12% ™ % ™ % 9% % % 9% % 10% 12% 8% % 10%
5 . B B o o . B . .
3500 260 3200 108 339 51 3349 201 3259 w2 3288 | 2886 654 76 3024 628 15 808 202 121 & 882 430 810 765 909 2 186 216 301 983 74 2826
sigma 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
ooy
si1 36 75 20 491 a7 64 a0 an 33 78 39 121 102 409 7 27 92 st 19 1 131 113 98 82 139 23 s8 230 16 235 129 382
s 15% 1% 15% 20% 1% 3% 1% 7% 1% 15% 15% 10% 18% 2% 1% 1% 18% 1% 13% 1% 7% 15% 26% 12% 1% 15% 13% 31% 10% 15% 2% 15% 1a%
g e 3 N o . - 0arsu X wxvz b b [
%66 m 918 2 938 53 e 52 En a 922 797 169 130 836 187 37 181 108 s 1 270 119 219 213 m 59 s8 ses 7 302 199 767
Hs 28% 19% 28% 2% 28% 3% 2% 2% 28% 2% 28% 28% 26% 7% 28% 30% 25% 2% 26% 3% 26% 31% 28% 31% 28% 30% 35% 31% 26% 26% 31% 29% 2%
A . . Q B @ . a .
un 8 1083 2 1146 37 1135 & 1109 7 109 981 192 123 1050 23 2 269 15 a7 2 302 120 273 277 310 5 39 810 % 267 201 922
post sec 3% 3% 3% 25% 3% 25% 3% 26% 3% 3% 3% 3% 29% 26% 3% 3% 28% 3% 3% 3% am 3% 28% 3% 36% 3% 35% 21% 3% 32% 2% 36% 3%
g g ™ v g v g g a a a a g d
850 8 764 2 821 1 87 3 765 S8 792 678 173 122 728 150 a1 266 102 3 10 178 i 19 193 189 30 32 so1 8 179 106 a4
Univ Grad 2% 3% 2% 28% 2% % 25% 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 26% 26% 2% 2% 28% 3% 25% 16% 15% 20% 18% 2% 25% 1% 7% 7% 2% 2% 18% 16% 26%
8 g g € H © | omstuv g g g d d e

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/T/UNW/XIY/2[a,b/c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2/a,b/c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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REGION

Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

mﬂ Catholic | Protestatnt
Singh a

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
469 2 a27 3 466 20 aag 2 a27 25 444 385 8 64 405 o1 a7 114 %6 - 8 72 a 39 120 152 2 15 316 a 13 9 375
BC 13% 16% 13% % 14% 13% 13% 17% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 2% 14% 24% N 12% 8% 10% 5% 16% 17% 15% 8% 14% 13% 1% 14% 13%
* c * su_|oastuvt | su oasuv . st s s w wa w *
395 38 358 18 378 15 380 37 358 2 71 307 88 70 326 106 7 70 2 - 16 98 56 64 %6 97 23 21 231 35 130 77 318
a8 1% 14% 1% 17% 11% 10% 1% 16% 1% 1% 1% 1% 13% 15% 1% 17% 5% 9% 10% N 26% 1% 13% 8% 13% 1% 14% 12% 10% 12% 13% 1% 1%
* * PaRSU s s s . PQRSUV* s 3 w .
217 12 205 3 214 28 189 10 207 13 204 167 50 a 176 58 4 33 39 - s a9 2 2 62 58 14 15 114 27 7 38 179
Sk/mB. 6% 5% 6% % 6% 18% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 9% % 4% 10% N 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 6%
* P asu . s Pasu . st s s . b b
1348 83 1264 50 1298 50 1298 105 1242 73 1275 1092 256 194 1153 23 52 71 134 - 20 385 143 208 358 334 62 67 831 128 388 293 1055
Ontario 39% 32% 39% 8% 38% 33% 39% 4% 38% 34% 39% 38% 39% 1% 38% 39% 36% 6% 33% N 31% 4% 33% 37% 7% 37% 36% 36% 38% 43% 39% 43% 37%
* * s s ORSV. s * s RSV s wyz * [
836 64 773 23 814 18 819 36 800 55 781 714 123 7 762 95 23 152 58 141 11 22 135 318 68 207 31 58 586 a8 203 17 719
Quebec 20% 25% 20% 2% 20% 12% 20% 15% 25% 26% 20% 25% 19% 16% 25% 15% 16% 19% 14% 100% 17% 25% 31% 39% 9% 23% 18% 31% 26% 16% 21% 17% 25%
* * E G L ™ . oPQRTUV*|  * ©oaRr OPaR xvz X X xz* d e
234 21 213 7 228 20 214 9 25 2 213 181 54 33 202 35 12 68 33 - 4 55 27 8 61 61 16 10 138 2 75 55 179
Atlantic Canada 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 13% 6% 4% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% - 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6%
. F s st s s . st s s .
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 201 3259 212 3288 2846 654 a76 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics
Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/3,K/LM/N.O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN, W/X/Y/z/a,b]c/d,e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/3,K/LM/N.O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN, W/X/Y/z/a,b]c/d,e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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INCOME

First Nations, Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
623 53 569 33 589 61 562 40 582 50 573 aag 174 132 491 67 38 123 87 2 4 139 142 105 ) 168 59 57 208 64 261 213 410
<s25K 18% 21% 18% 32% 17% 40% 17% 17% 18% 24% 17% 16% 27% 28% 16% 1% 26% 15% 2% 16% 7% 16% 33% 13% 12% 18% 35% 31% 13% 21% 27% 3% 15%
D* P 3 N oaru* o oaru . . o 0QRSTU wx wxy wxy* b b [
923 52 871 25 897 35 887 60 863 7 852 745 178 119 804 160 2 23 116 a8 12 219 102 21 185 219 a5 E) 587 68 268 194 729
$25K - <855K 26% 20% 27% 24% 26% 23% 26% 25% 26% 33% 26% 26% 27% 25% 27% 25% 29% 28% 29% 34% 19% 25% 20% 30% 20% 27% 26% 17% 27% 2% 27% 29% 26%
ry - B ) B - B Ya 2 -
905 7 826 15 890 E) 873 7 834 40 864 761 144 111 793 189 20 230 105 2 2 217 67 211 231 26 20 2 621 88 195 123 781
$55K - <$100K 26% 30% 25% 14% 26% 21% 26% 29% 26% 19% 26% 27% 2% 23% 26% 30% 20% 28% 26% 30% 38% 25% 15% 26% 30% 27% 17% 13% 28% 29% 20% 18% 28%
* c * ! v * v v v Ve v z z z * d d e
419 E 385 11 408 11 408 2 395 12 407 363 56 a5 374 98 12 110 a4 17 8 %6 E 104 98 13 13 10 303 36 79 a8 71
$100K - <5150K 12% 13% 12% 1% 12% 7% 12% 10% 12% 6% 12% 13% 9% 9% 12% 16% 9% 14% 1% 12% 12% 1% 8% 13% 13% 12% 7% 5% 14% 12% 8% 7% 13%
* * ! L w * v * * a a a * d e
191 2 169 s 186 s 186 19 172 12 179 154 37 28 163 a7 8 a9 20 6 3 a8 10 a5 a3 55 4 2 156 12 2 23 168
$150K+ 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% % 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 3% 6%
- - v - v - - - l .
440 21 420 14 426 7 433 27 413 27 413 375 66 a 399 67 15 73 2 6 12 162 7 102 116 78 21 60 250 33 158 73 367
Prefer not to answer 13% 8% 13% 14% 13% 4% 13% 1% 13% 13% 13% 13% 10% 9% 13% 1% 10% 9% 7% 4% 19% 18% 18% 13% 15% 9% 12% 3% 1% 1% 16% 1% 13%
A . . E ™ s . . aRs* 0QRS 0QRS Y Y wxvz* b
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1383 97 1286 58 1326 89 1294 87 1296 104 1279 1066 317 230 1153 194 69 311 182 63 14 325 225 308 23 377 92 86 785 115 484 369 1015
Under $50K 40% 37% 40% 56% 39% 59% 39% 36% 40% 9% 39% 37% 8% 8% 38% 31% a7% 39% 5% 5% 2% 37% 52% 38% 3% 1% 53% 6% 35% 38% 49% 55% 36%
o* P ) 3 N ot ot oty ot . oaru X X wxy x* be t
1677 142 1535 E) 1645 55 1621 126 1550 81 1596 1405 7 205 1472 367 61 a2 1% 72 38 395 129 399 407 454 59 40 1181 153 342 233 1424
$50K+ 8% 55% a7% 31% 8% 37% 8% 52% 8% 38% 9% 9% 22% 3% 9% 58% 22% 52% a7% 51% 60% 5% 30% 49% 53% 50% 3a% 2% 53% 51% 35% 3a% 51%
* c * E ! L PRUV v w v v v v z z z a * d d e
1045 78 967 a3 1001 83 962 70 975 86 958 782 263 193 852 136 55 211 142 a5 10 253 192 220 161 285 3 7 568 97 380 312 733
Under $40K 30% 30% 30% 22% 29% 55% 29% 29% 30% 21% 29% 27% 40% 40% 28% 2% 38% 26% 35% 32% 16% 29% 45% 27% 21% 31% 49% 1% 26% 3% 39% 6% 26%
D* P ] 3 N oar* oaru o* . o 0QRSTU X X wxy wx b [
615 40 575 17 597 18 597 37 578 39 576 510 105 70 544 13 2 164 77 2 10 131 61 154 149 166 23 15 392 a9 174 107 507
$40K to less than $60K 18% 15% 18% 17% 18% 12% 18% 15% 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 15% 18% 18% 20% 20% 19% 21% 16% 15% 14% 19% 19% 18% 13% 8% 18% 16% 18% 16% 18%
- B - o B - 2 2 2 -
791 66 725 13 778 28 763 65 726 35 755 663 128 100 691 166 25 201 o1 38 20 192 58 184 199 212 2 23 547 7 170 111 680
$60K to less than $100K 23% 25% 2% 12% 23% 18% 23% 27% 2% 17% 23% 23% 20% 21% 23% 26% 18% 25% 23% 27% 32% 2% 13% 23% 26% 23% 15% 13% 25% 25% 17% 16% 20%
* * v * v v v v v a z a * d d e
610 56 554 16 594 16 594 a3 567 2 586 517 9 73 537 15 20 159 64 23 11 144 a3 150 142 168 17 12 460 a8 102 7 539
$100K or more. 17% 21% 17% 16% 17% 1% 18% 18% 17% 1% 18% 18% 14% 15% 18% 23% 14% 20% 16% 16% 17% 16% 10% 18% 18% 19% 10% 6% 21% 16% 10% 1% 19%
* * ! RUV * v * * v z z z * d d e
Viean (000) 671 718 667 55.4 67.5 475 681 709 668 572 67.8 69 594 601 683 784 602 7 629 65.9 758 669 479 69.6 724 67.7 482 431 7 64 518 514 7
* * E ! L ™ PORUV . RV v v - v 2 2 2 . * o d e
10,06y, 5136 55.66 5097 5259 5129 4545 5145 5453 5111 5124 5131 51 5218 5249 5108 55.54 59.19 5108 4933 46.02 50.49 4885 4482 50.04 4892 505 4376 4325 53.69 4755 2279 46.46 5177
I 093 36 096 5.56 094 378 095 ERE) 096 377 096 103 215 252 1 235 519 188 2.56 3.96 7.05 182 238 188 192 175 3.56 385 121 29 149 19 104

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2/a,b]c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2/a,b]c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tunl G 2 Some other] v Catholic_| Protestatnt Medical | Ihave no
a 2 2 2 s, | party E assistance | idea either
y in dying is y
Tool 2 2 NOT legal
singh a in Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826

825 81 744 2 783 60 765 69 757 a4 781 621 204 166 659 144 2 168 98 E 20 178 153 152 162 219 a7 66 aag 9 283 166 659
Kids 24% 31% 23% 21% 23% 40% 23% 28% 23% 21% 24% 2% 31% 35% 2% 23% 20% 21% 24% 24% 2% 20% 36% 19% 21% 20% 27% 35% 20% 31% 29% 25% 23%

B D* P [3 N - - - OPQRU w w wxy* b b

2675 178 2496 61 2613 o1 2584 172 2502 167 2507 2225 450 310 2364 484 116 640 304 107 a3 704 277 658 603 690 125 121 1767 207 700 508 2166

NoKids 76% 69% 7% 59% 7% 60% 7% 72% 7% 79% 76% 78% 69% 65% 78% 7% 80% 79% 76% 76% 68% 80% 64% 81% 79% 76% 73% 65% 80% 69% 71% 75% 77%
A * c * E L ™ v v v v * * v Yza a a . o

3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/3K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2[a,b]c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2/a,b/c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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HHCMP1. How many people are living or staying at your current address?

H» mvr Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl Catholic | Protestatnt Medic
a a a assistance
y in dying is
Tool a Francois legal in
singh | Blanchet Canada,

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
817 59 757 20 797 39 777 53 764 68 748 657 160 103 713 135 36 189 105 a s 212 9 198 158 212 a4 a7 529 62 226 184 632
1 23% 23% 23% 19% 23% 26% 23% 2% 23% 32% 23% 23% 24% 2% 24% 2% 24% 23% 26% 29% 8% 20% 2% 20% 21% 23% 26% 25% 20% 21% 23% 27% 2%
* * ] T ™ T T ™ * T T * [
1338 77 1261 14 1324 38 1300 58 1280 64 1274 1174 164 106 1232 282 a 332 130 56 2 337 133 346 EER) 357 a7 a9 947 102 289 207 1131
2 38% 30% 39% 13% 39% 25% 39% 24% 39% 30% 39% 21% 25% 2% 21% 5% 28% 21% 2% 40% 21% 38% 31% 43% 43% 39% 27% 27% 43% 3a% 29% 31% 40%
A * c * E G ! L ™ PRUV * PRV * * z z z * o e
608 6 562 31 577 28 580 40 568 E 575 482 127 98 510 %6 39 144 7 21 11 147 7 124 110 167 a 31 344 50 215 121 a87
3 17% 18% 17% 30% 17% 19% 17% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 19% 21% 17% 15% 27% 18% 19% 15% 18% 17% 18% 15% 14% 18% 20% 17% 16% 17% 2% 18% 17%
o+ B oasu* B - W - b
a74 a7 a27 2 452 E) 442 37 437 2 448 365 109 89 386 70 16 %0 69 19 16 114 20 ) 101 127 2 28 260 53 161 97 378
4 14% 18% 13% 2% 13% 21% 13% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 17% 19% 13% 1% 11% 11% 17% 13% 25% 13% 19% 1% 13% 14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 16% 14% 13%
* P [3 N . oa . opau* oau . b b
175 20 155 7 167 8 167 37 138 8 167 119 56 51 124 E 10 36 15 2 2 a5 31 a3 38 2 8 17 103 2 50 a3 131
5 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 15% 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 1% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 1% % 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5%
- - A M N P - - s -
a9 7 2 s a3 s a3 8 40 s a4 27 2 19 20 3 2 10 4 3 - 21 6 s 14 1 s 7 15 9 25 14 35
5 1% % 1% 5% 1% 4% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% % 4% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% N 2% 2% 1% 2% . 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
D* * H [3 N * * * o Y wy wy* b b
15 - 15 2 13 - 15 3 13 2 13 9 6 4 12 1 1 1 1 - 3 4 s 1 s 1 3 3 s 3 7 2 14
7 * N * 2% * N * 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% * * 1% * * N 5% * 1% . 1% . 2% 1% . 1% 1% . .
. . . . 0QRSU* a wy v
8 1 7 - 8 - 8 1 6 6 2 1 7 1 6 - - s - - - 3 - 2 3 - 1 s - 3 3 s
s - - - B - B - ™ - ™ - - ™ - - B B ™ B B B B ™ B - B B - B B B B B
- - ) M - - - -
7 - 7 - 7 - 7 1 6 - 7 6 1 1 6 1 - 3 4 - - - - - 4 - - 3 - - 7 1 6
5 - B - B - B - - - B - - - - - - B B I B B B B B - B B 2% B B ™ - -
- - - 0 - - WY b
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 -
10 - B - B - B - B - B - - B B - B B B B B B - B - B B B B - B B - B
8 2 6 2 6 * 8 2 6 - 8 4 4 4 4 s 2 - - - - - 1 - 2 * - * 7 * * 2 6
12+ - % - % - - - % - B - - % % - % % B B B B B - B - - B - - - - - -
o+ - N w Qu* - - -
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNW/X/Y/2/a,b]c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b/c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl Catholic | Protestatnt Medic
a a a assistance
y in dying is
Tool a Francois legal in
singh | Blanchet Canada,

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
1242 110 132 37 1205 58 1184 102 1140 82 1160 980 262 191 1050 220 39 313 152 60 28 304 126 289 21 356 60 a8 802 114 325 156 1086
Employed fulltime 35% 22% 35% 36% 35% 38% 35% 22% 35% 39% 35% 34% 40% 40% 35% 35% 27% 39% 38% 3% 4% 3a% 29% 36% 32% 39% 35% 26% 36% 38% 33% 23% 38%
* * [3 * [ v Ve * Xa * e
333 6 286 14 319 15 317 27 306 21 312 258 7 55 278 55 20 75 37 11 4 8 37 57 72 ) 23 17 199 28 106 70 263
Employed part-time. 10% 18% 9% 14% 9% 10% 9% 1% 9% 10% 9% 9% 1% 1% 9% 9% 21% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9% 10% 13% 9% 9% 9% 1% 10% 9%
] . . OQRSUV* . . w .
215 19 1% 17 199 14 202 11 205 18 197 162 54 39 176 39 9 a 20 10 s 54 37 2 31 53 20 18 134 2 59 2 174
Self employed 6% 7% 6% 16% 6% 9% 6% 4% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 2% 6% 1% 10% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
o+ - - - - WXy X+
237 10 228 8 229 20 218 21 216 23 215 174 64 6 192 2 s 40 2 7 6 61 62 52 a8 57 2 10 107 2 106 40 198
Unemployed but looking for a job. 7% 4% 7% 8% 7% 13% 7% 9% 7% 1% 7% 6% 10% 10% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 9% 7% 14% 6% 6% 6% 13% 5% 5% 8% 1% 6% 7%
. P 3 . . . OPQRSU wxy . b
201 9 192 1 200 20 181 11 1% 16 185 158 a3 EE) 168 2 7 34 36 8 3 a3 a9 3 25 69 18 12 114 31 56 152 a9
Unemployed and not looking for
disabled 6% 3% 6% 1% 6% 13% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 2% 5% 2% 9% 6% 2% 5% 1% 4% % 8% 1% 6% 5% 10% 6% 23% 2%
* P * oau . . oau wx wx . bd [
132 10 122 - 132 3 129 10 122 9 123 110 2 13 119 20 7 20 8 1 s 38 33 2 E) 27 3 13 7 9 a9 36 %6
Full-time parent, homemaker 4% 4% 4% N 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% % % 4% % 5% % 2% 1% 8% 4% 8% 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3%
- - - - RS+ 0aRs -
887 2 860 1 886 10 877 18 869 23 864 836 51 2 858 213 20 219 20 a 10 237 27 286 73 195 13 2 687 a7 153 126 761
Retired 25% 10% 27% 1% 26% 7% 26% 7% 27% 1% 26% 29% 8% 6% 28% 34% 21% 31% 20% 29% 16% 27% 6% 35% 36% 21% 8% 14% 31% 16% 16% 19% 27%
A * c * E G ! L ™ PRTUV v RV v v v RV Yza Yza z * o e
139 15 124 17 122 9 130 37 102 17 122 7 68 57 82 13 14 20 2 - 1 28 25 17 17 38 9 10 65 15 59 E) 107
Student/Pupil 4% 6% 4% 17% 4% 6% 4% 15% % 8% 4% 2% 10% 12% % 2% 10% 4% 7% N 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2%
D* * H ] [3 N oasu* oasu . . 3 * b
13 2 11 - 13 - 13 1 13 1 12 12 2 1 13 8 * 1 2 - - - 1 2 3 4 * 1 7 1 s 3 11
Military - I B B - B - - - - B B - - - ™ - - I B B B - - B - - ™ - - B B B
- - w - - - -
100 13 88 7 9 2 98 4 97 1 99 86 15 13 87 8 3 7 11 4 1 E 33 6 2 17 4 E) 28 8 65 18 8
Prefer not to answer % 5% % 7% % 1% % 2% % 1% % % 2% % % 1% 2% 1% % % 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 2% 2% 17% 1% 3% 7% 3% 3%
* * * a * * oa 0aRY w wxvz* be
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2/a,b/c/d e/t
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b]c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USMAR2. What is your marital status?

Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl Some other| Catholic | Protestatnt
a a a s,|  Party
Singh a

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
1004 83 921 a8 956 72 932 97 907 17 887 703 301 206 798 120 59 199 152 33 19 21 181 189 132 286 82 7 526 97 381 252 753
Single, never married 29% 32% 28% 6% 28% 8% 28% 40% 28% 55% 27% 25% 6% 3% 26% 19% 40% 25% 38% 23% 31% 27% 42% 23% 17% 31% 8% 38% 20% 3% 39% 37% 27%
D* P H ] [3 N oasu* o oasu . * o oasu X wx wxy wx b b [
562 52 509 18 544 31 531 35 527 a5 517 442 120 81 a81 20 33 105 62 a9 11 15 77 105 70 206 31 50 356 36 170 98 463
Living with partner 16% 20% 16% 17% 16% 20% 16% 14% 16% 21% 16% 16% 18% 17% 16% 13% 23% 13% 15% 35% 17% 16% 18% 13% 9% 23% 18% 27% 16% 12% 17% 15% 16%
. . oa* OQRTUV* . X wx X wx*
1378 100 1277 31 1347 2 1352 8 1294 31 1347 1215 163 137 1241 318 38 377 116 a 28 337 122 376 409 280 2 38 949 132 297 191 1187
Married 39% 39% 39% 30% 40% 17% 40% 35% 40% 15% 21% 3% 25% 29% 21% 51% 26% a7% 29% 29% 4% 38% 28% 6% 53% 31% 25% 20% 43% 4% 30% 28% 42%
* * E ! L ™ PRSUV * PRSUV * Ve PRV Yza wyza a * d d e
182 12 170 1 181 7 175 9 173 4 178 162 20 17 165 40 4 40 23 4 2 57 11 52 69 20 3 11 127 10 a4 E 148
Widowed 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% % % 5% 6% % 5% 6% 2% % 6% 3% 6% 9% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5%
- - L v - - - v Yz Yz -
375 12 363 6 369 15 359 16 359 15 360 324 51 36 338 69 11 87 a8 15 3 101 39 89 & 107 14 16 259 25 o1 100 274
Divorced or separated 1% 5% 1% 5% 1% 10% 1% 7% 1% 7% 1% 1% 8% 8% 1% 1% 8% 1% 12% 1% 5% 12% 9% 1% 1% 12% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 15% 10%
ry - - L - B - - T
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b]c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b/c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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PGS0L. How much of your household's grocery shopping do you, yourself, do?

H» mvr Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl Some other| Catholic | Protestatnt
a a a s,|  Party
Singh a

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
1666 129 1537 39 1627 7 1591 107 1559 102 1564 1370 296 211 1455 300 72 EZ) 201 7 2 a11 216 400 322 aa5. 88 87 1080 122 464 336 1330
Allofit 8% 50% a7% 38% 8% 50% a7% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 4% 8% 8% 9% 6% 50% 53% 34% a7% 50% 49% 42% 49% 51% 47% 49% 1% 47% 50% 47%
- - B B - X X - <
744 64 680 13 731 a5 699 6 698 a3 701 605 139 101 643 128 2 198 81 27 19 1% 72 175 177 185 37 2 470 81 193 149 595
Almost all of it 21% 24% 21% 13% 2% 30% 21% 19% 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 20% 25% 20% 19% 31% 2% 17% 2% 23% 20% 2% 2% 21% 27% 20% 2% 21%
B - - v B v B q
675 40 635 28 647 14 661 57 619 38 637 547 128 9 581 129 28 158 78 28 15 175 65 147 165 194 31 21 455 60 159 103 572
About half of it 19% 15% 20% 27% 19% 10% 20% 23% 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 24% 20% 15% 18% 2% 21% 18% 1% 21% 20% 16% 15% 20%
- - E B - - N N B q .
281 18 263 11 270 10 71 25 256 2 257 218 63 a5 236 55 14 59 35 7 s 63 a4 66 7 70 13 12 165 20 86 55 226
Less than half of it 8% 7% 8% 1% 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% 1% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8%
134 10 124 12 122 7 127 7 128 s 130 106 28 25 109 17 2 21 7 6 3 a3 35 2 20 15 3 2 6 7 81 E) 103
None 4% 4% 4% 12% 4% 4% 4% % 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% % 2% % 2% 4% 4% 5% 8% 3% 2% 2% 2% 13% 2% 2% 8% 5% 2%
o* . . . . R OPQR Y wxvz* be
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b]c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/XIY/2/a,b/c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAPOPGRP. Are you

Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl Catholic | Protestatnt Medic
a a a assistance
y in dying is
Tool a Francois legal in
singh | Blanchet Canada,

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
228 55 174 14 214 132 97 20 198 25 203 a3 185 173 55 28 25 36 E s 4 55 a E) 27 61 28 20 106 a5 77 99 129
Indigenous 7% 21% 5% 14% 6% 87% % 13% 6% 12% 6% 2% 28% 36% 2% 4% 17% 5% 8% % 6% 6% 10% 2% 3% 7% 16% 16% 5% 15% 8% 15% 5%
B D* P H ] [3 N 0QRSU* oa * * oa wx wxy wxy* bd b [
2533 144 2389 7 2526 s 2528 12 2521 143 2390 2368 165 23 2510 501 95 588 286 129 a7 639 28 640 617 690 106 20 1788 186 559 447 2086
\White only 72% 55% 74% 6% 74% % 75% 5% 7% 67% 73% 83% 25% 5% 83% 80% 65% 73% 71% 92% 74% 72% 58% 79% 81% 76% 62% 3% 81% 62% 57% 66% 74%
A * c * E G L ™ PORUV . v v [oparTuve|  * v 2 2 2 a . o e
8 5 80 56 29 - 8 18 67 3 8 13 72 70 15 3 3 28 9 1 - 20 21 10 35 7 6 8 29 9 a7 2 63
Black only 2% 2% 2% 54% 1% - 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% . 1% 15% . 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% - 2% 5% 1% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2%
o* . H K N . 5] 5] . . 5] 5] wy Y wy* b
278 2 25 8 270 2 276 17 160 15 262 18 129 125 153 a 7 87 39 2 1 66 34 57 36 67 6 8 127 36 115 33 204
Asian (single identity only) 8% 12% 8% 7% 8% 1% 8% 29% 5% 7% 8% 5% 20% 26% 5% 6% 5% 1% 10% 2% 2% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 12% 12% 5% 9%
8 . . E H K N . [3 s . . s s . b b e
38 1 37 - 38 1 37 8 30 3 35 2 12 9 29 4 1 15 3 - 1 5 10 14 9 6 2 1 18 3 17 5 33
Latin American only 1% . 1% - 1% . 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
0 0 h - m 0 - m -
15 1 13 - 15 - 15 6 9 1 14 9 6 6 9 2 - 3 2 1 - 6 1 1 1 1 1 - 3 1 11 . 14
Arab only . 1% . - . - . 2% . . . . 1% 1% . . - . . 1% - 1% . . . . 1% - . . 1% . 1%
0 0 H N 0 - 0 0 b
2 3 39 2 20 - 2 7 35 2 a 33 10 8 34 3 1 13 2 1 4 14 5 10 6 10 4 2 17 3 2 8 35
Other only. 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% . 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
- 0 - 0 ORV® - b
12 3 9 - 12 1 11 6 6 2 10 5 6 6 5 2 1 2 4 - - 2 1 4 2 2 - - 9 1 2 5 7
Muliple visible minorities . 1% . - . 1% . 2% . 1% . . 1% 1% . . 1% . 1% - - . . 1% . . - - . . . 1% .
B 0 - H X N - 0 0 0
7 4 67 7 65 - 7 12 59 12 59 a7 2 17 54 8 3 16 9 - 1 14 21 8 10 2 5 5 20 4 28 28 3
White and visible minority(ies) 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% - 2% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% % % 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2%
o* . H ) [3 . . . 0asu w . t
198 11 187 10 187 11 187 2 173 7 191 154 4 38 159 35 9 20 15 2 6 60 50 33 2 20 14 52 80 12 105 2 171
Prefer not to answer 6% % 6% 10% 6% 7% 6% 10% 5% 3% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 2% % 2% 10% 7% 12% 4% 3% 4% 8% 28% 4% 4% 1% 4% 6%
. . H Q . . as* Q 0QRSU X wxvz* be
3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 201 3259 212 3288 2846 654 a76 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics
Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/L,K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN,W/X/X/2/a,blc/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/,K/LM/N.O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN,W/X/X/2/a,blc/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAOTPOPCONSENT. The next ‘about how you identify differ ""Prefer not to answer"" option is available for you to select, at your discretion. Collecting such information enables us to provide a more refined research analysis. Participation is. nd your used for research Iy, combined with the answers from all other participants. We will provide our client only anonymous,

aggregated resuls. The data will be held fcr no Icnger than 12 months. Do you accept the collection of data related to how you identify as part of different population groups?

G a v Ca a Other DK/Ref Medical Medical | |have no
Singh ai Canada, | inCanada
subject to

- . | I I

A c E G |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
3373 253 3120 102 3271 142 3231 2 3141 209 3164 2739 634 459 2015 600 143 789 393 139 59 839 410 782 750 877 163 167 2157 204 921 659 2714
Yes, | accept 96% 97% 96% 99% 96% 94% 96% 96% 96% 99% 96% 96% 97% 96% 96% 96% 98% 98% 98% 98% 94% 95% 95% 97% 98% 96% 94% 90% 97% 98% 94% 98% 96%
* * * u . . a z a . d d
127 7 120 1 125 9 118 9 118 3 124 107 20 18 109 28 2 19 9 2 4 a3 20 28 15 E) 10 19 59 6 62 16 111
No, I don't accept 4% % 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% % 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 10% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2%
B B B B B Q X oy be
3500 260 3240 104 3396 151 3349 21 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/T/UNW/XIY/2/a,b/c/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/3K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2[a,b]c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAO1IND. Are you an Indi that s, First Nati American Indian), Métis o Inuk (Inuit)? If ""Yes™", choose the option(s) that vou. First American Indian) i Status and Non-Status Indi

Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election _ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl Some other| Catholic | Protestatnt
a a a s,|  Party
Singh a

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 3500 286 3214 % 3410 135 3365 232 3268 221 3279 2868 632 440 3060 659 138 834 439 131 64 851 384 812 804 891 168 148 2345 297 858 614 2886
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 3500 260 3240 104 339 151 3349 241 3259 212 3288 2846 654 476 3024 628 15 808 402 141 63 882 430 810 765 909 172 186 2216 301 983 674 2826
3026 183 2843 7 2953 8 3019 189 2838 176 2851 2608 418 262 2764 563 108 729 344 131 53 761 338 737 708 798 124 100 2012 239 776 526 2500
No, not an Indigenous person 86% 70% 88% 71% 87% 5% 90% 78% 87% 83% 87% 92% 64% 55% 91% 90% 74% 90% 86% 93% 83% 86% 79% 91% 92% 88% 72% 54% 91% 79% 79% 78% 88%
A * c * E G L ™ [ * PRUV [ Ve * [ z Yza z a * o e
133 25 108 4 129 82 52 18 115 12 121 2 11 103 31 16 18 17 19 2 3 EE) 25 16 15 36 2 16 a3 39 51 53 20
4% 10% % 4% 4% 54% 2% 8% 4% 6% 4% 1% 17% 2% 1% % 13% 2% 5% 1% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 14% 9% 2% 13% 5% 8% %
B * P H [3 N OQRSUV* a * * oa w wxy wxy* bd b [
9 2 64 8 & 50 2 13 7 13 7 21 72 69 2 13 6 19 16 - 1 2 15 17 12 23 4 10 61 9 2 a4 a9
Yes, Métis % 1% 2% 8% 2% 33% 1% 6% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 14% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% N 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2%
B D* P H ] [3 N s s * * x* [
9 7 2 3 6 6 4 - 9 - 9 1 9 9 1 1 4 1 - 3 - * 1 1 - 1 - 3 2 4 4 8 2
Yes, Inuk (Inuit) * % * % * 4% * N * N * * 1% 2% * * % * N 2% N * . . - . - 2% . 1% . 1% .
] o* P 3 N ©0QRUV* ©0QRUV* . wxy* b t
25 2 23 16 230 12 234 2 224 11 234 194 51 a 204 37 12 a3 2 s 7 66 51 a 31 50 20 56 99 16 130 a9 1%
Prefer not to answer 7% 8% 7% 15% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 1% 7% 12% 5% 2% 5% 12% 30% 2% 5% 13% 7% 7%
o* . . . . 0QRS wxy wxvz* be
3507 267 3240 105 3402 157 3350 22 3265 212 3295 2846 661 483 3024 629 148 808 403 141 64 882 430 811 766 909 172 186 2216 307 983 680 2827
sigma 100% 103% 100% 101% 100% 104% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100%

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/1K/LM/N,O/P/QIR/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2/a,b/c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/8,C/D,E/F.G/H,1/3K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/TIUNW/X/Y/2[a,b]c/de/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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CAO2VISMIN. Are you: Mark more than one option or specify, if applicable.

H» mvr Inuit or Person of Colour LGBTQ2S+ None of the above BIPOC Federal Election —_ Effect On Your Ability
Métis

Tnnl No I would not [ Catholic | Protestatnt| None Other | DK/Ref | Medic:
a a vote/don't assistance
y know/unde in dying is
Tool a Francois cided legal in
singh | Blanchet Canada,

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 320 | 202 | 3078 76 3208 2 3299 | 215 | a05 19 | sz | 2s39 | as1 298 | 302 634 120 800 406 129 60 810 361 786 7 838 129 136 | 2205 266 809 s | o2
Base: All Answering (wtd) ) 205 | 3067 89 3182 1 3252 20 | 3061 187 | 3085 | 2802 469 303 | 299 | 600 120 m 368 136 60 827 389 8 739 88 124 17 | a0 | 255 206 515 | 269
2608 128 2159 3 2594 B 2603 27 2581 156 us1 | 2a16 191 a 2565 509 % 604 297 129 m 654 269 619 626 715 1w 3 1831 1% se7 a7 2130
e 0% 7% 0% 15% 8% 26% 0% 13% 2% 8a% 9% 6% ax 1% 6% 5% 1% 78% 1% 5% 0% 9% 9% 3% 5% a% 7% sa% 7% 2% 5% 3% 9%
A . c - s L ™ aw v v v |orartuve|  + v a a a a* . 7] d
105 3 % 2 104 2 103 W 3 s a7 61 a a & 1 g 3 2 2 - 1 3 1 s 1 1 3 a1 7 a7 1 3
South Asian (e8, East Indian, Padstani, i Lankan, etc) % % % % % 10% % 19% % % % % 9% 14% % % - % % 1% - % % 1% 1% 1% - % % % % % %
5 g - H 3 N v ou oru g v v g b b
107 10 % B 102 - 107 50 57 8 % st 56 sa 5 1 3 2% 7 1 1 2 13 13 1 52 a 3 5 1 37 B %
Chinese 3 % 3 % ™ - 3 2% > % 3 > 12% 18% 3 ™ 3 3 % % i3 % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 - M X N : . : Wx : :
% 7 % 61 38 - % 23 7 B % 1 8 7 21 3 a 2 1 1 - 27 2% 1 37 13 8 8 36 10 5 2% 7
Black 3 3 3 8% % - 3 1% i3 3 3 % 18% 26% % % 3 % ™ % - % % 1% % 1% % % % % % % %
o - H K N o o o g v o os wy W | wre b b
a1 G 3 - a1 1 o 20 21 a 37 2 21 20 21 B 1 1 a - - 8 s 2% s 2 1 1 1 s 1 3 38
Filpino % 3 % - % 3 % % % 3 % % % ™ % % % 3 % - - 1% 1% % 1% - 1% 1% 1% % % 1% 1%
5 : - W X N . : : X . . b
a8 6 @ 2 s 1 a7 10 38 a a 31 7 2 3 7 2 1 3 - 1 G 1 7 1 8 2 3 2% 3 20 8 o
Latin American % 3 % > % % % % % 3 % % % % % % > 3 % - i3 1% % % 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 1% 1%
: i W N : v : : v . :
3 1 2 - 3 - 3 6 7 2 21 1 8 6 7 a - a 2 1 - 6 7 1 1 1 - B 1 7 6 7
Avab % % % - % - % 3 % % % % i3 i3 % % - g : % - 1% % - - - 1% - - - % 1% 1%
: - M X N : . : . : b
2 2 31 - 2 1 31 10 2 1 31 2 10 10 2 1 - 1 1 - - 2 3 s 1 B 1 - 1 6 1 6 2%
Southeast Asan (e, Vietnamese, Cambodian, Laotian,
Thai etc) 1% 1% 1% - 1% % 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% % % 1% - - % - - - 1% % % % % % - % 3 % % %
: i W X N : ° : : . : b
10 1 B 1 B - 10 6 a 1 B 3 7 7 3 2 1 3 2 - - 2 - 1 2 1 - 1 B - a 3 6
West Asian (e.g. Iranian, Afghan, etc) s " s " s - s e s " s s " " s s " s s - - s - s s s - s s - s " s
. - M X N . : : : :
7 3 a - 7 - 7 2 1 7 B 3 2 3 - 1 1 - - 2 1 2 3 1 g - 3 1 3 3 B
Korean : i : N : N : % : : : : i % : : N : : N N : : : : : : N : : : : :
5 : - : : : : :
1 1 10 - 1 - 1 a 1 10 7 a a 2 3 1 3 - - 2 - - 3 7 - - B 1 1 a 7
Jspanese : % v - : - : 3 g g v g % % g : i3 g % - - - - - - 1% - - - - - 1% -
: - W N e : : W : :
7 a &7 2 & - 7 10 61 3 3 56 1 1 & 7 3 1 B 1 a 1 1 1 10 1 7 G 37 a 30 1 52
Other i3 3 3 > > - i3 % > 3 > 3 ™ % 3 % 3 3 % g I3 % % % 1% % % % % 1% % % %
: - W : : g ° x . b
198 1 187 10 187 1 187 2 173 7 191 154 a 38 159 3 B 2 1 2 6 & 50 3 2% o 1 52 0 2 105 2% m
Preer not o answer % % % 1% % 5% % 12% % % % % % 13% % % i3 ™ % > 1% % 13% % % % 9% 3% % % 12% % %
. - H [3 N Q o . as* as | oarsu W | vzt bc
330 213 3147 % 3264 2 3339 231 3128 202 3158 | 2857 503 330 3030 612 124 7% 382 136 & 842 a1t 791 752 875 150 162 2160 260 935 611 2749
signa 103% | 1oa% | 103% | 107% | 1o3% | loa% | 103% | 110% | lo2% | 1os% | 102% | lo2% | 1lo7% | 109% | 102% | lo2% | 103% | 102% | 1oa% | 1oo% | 101% | 102% | 1oe% | 1o2% | 102% | 103% | 1oa% | 1o3% | 103% | lo2% | 1o3% | 10s% | 102%
Statitics
Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/L,K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN,W/X/X/2/a,blc/d e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F,G/H,I/1,K/LM/N,O/P/Q/R/S/T/UNN,W/X/X/2/a,blc/d,e/f
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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